Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 09 - 12 - 200	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	HEET
966 10307835	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PAUL JUDGE and GURU RAJAN	Name: <u>CIPHERTRUST, INC.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>4800 NORTH POINT PARKWAY</u>
Execution Date(s) March 8, 2002	SUITE 400
✓ Assignment	P
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ALPHARETTA
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: GEORGIA
Government Interest Assignment	20,
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 30022 &
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)
Name: Nagendra Setty, Jones Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.	✓ Enclosed
Suite 800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip: 30309-3053	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (404) 521-3939	•
	h Donocit Account Number 50-2724
Fax Number: (404) 581-8330	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2724
Fax Number: (404) 581-8330 Email Address: nsetty@jonesday.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2724</u> Authorized User Name <u>Troy A. Van Aacken</u>
	Authorized User Name Troy A. Van Aacken September 2, 2005
Email Address: nsetty@jonesday.com	Authorized User Name <u>Troy A. Van Aacken</u> September 2, 2005 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing



PATENT REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03248.0002U1
Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Judge, residing at 1860 Shenandoah Valley Lane, Smyrna, Georgia 30080, USA, and Guru Rajan, residing at 165 Stanford Ridge, Duluth, Georgia 30097, USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "Systems and Methods for Adaptive Message Interrogation Through Multiple Queues," for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Ciphertrust, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, whose post office address is 1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 450, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and other valuable consideration, including continued employment, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Paul Judge and Guru Rajan, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ciphertrust, Inc., our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made w130629

REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03248.0002U1 SERIAL NO. TBA Page 2 of 3

or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Ciphertrust, Inc., and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of	
March, 2002. Paul Judge	L.S.)
State of League County of Juston	
County of hulton	
On this day of March, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, came Paul Judg to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoin assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	ge, g
Lucie Theman	
Yotary Public Aorary Public, Cobb County, Casada 4	
My Commission Expires:	

W130629

PATENT REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03248.0002U1 SERIAL NO. TBA Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this _8th_ day of
March, 2002.
Guru Rajan (L.S.
State of <u>Leargia</u> County of <u>Juston</u>
County of Juston
On this 8 day of March, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, came Guru Rajan, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Lucile & Leaman
Notary Public, Cobb County, Coses : My Commission Spires April 29, 2006 My Commission Expires:

W130629

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0814